
Date: 10/16/2018

Storage Tanks at Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant

Contract Number: 1073854 1

Contract Amendment Category:

3rd Submission

Design Build for Roof Replacement & Painting of Steel Ground

Reeves Young, LLC

$500,000.00

$7,241,636.00

3/20/2018

Contract Start Date:

3/8/2018

Original Contract Time:

877

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

0

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

0

0

Change Order No. 2:

Change Order No. 1:

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Proposed Contract End Date:

12/31/2020

Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:

$7,741,636.00

Amount Spent To Date as of 

(11/05/18):

$572,725.00

Proposed Additional 

Performance Days:
117

Proposed Cumulative 

Performance Days:
987

Proposed Performance 

End Date:

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days):

$7,241,636.00

NTP Start Date:

Description of Proposed Changes: This request is for additional funding to address the cost of unforeseen work 

associated with the construction of three (3) ground storage tanks per the scope of this contract.  At the time of the 

original bid, the contractor was not able to complete a thorough internal inspection of the tanks due to the hazardous 

field conditions that are still present on site.  The Department of Watershed Management hereby requests a total of 

$500,000.00 in additional funding to account for any unknown and unaccounted for conditions. 

Justification of Proposed Changes: The contract for this project did not include a Work Allowance.

Change Order No. 3:

11/30/2020

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:

870

Original Performance End Date:

8/5/2020

Original Contract End Date:

12/31/2020

870

$500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

Current Performance End Date:

8/5/2020

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2






