
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2

Date: 1/28/2021

Contract Number: 1073854 3

Contract Amendment Category:

Amount Spent To Date as of 
(1/28/21):

$6,593,613.79

182
Change Order No. 3:

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Proposed Contract End Date:

12/31/2021
Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:

Change Order No. 2:

Proposed Additional 
Performance Days:

213

0

Current Performance 
Time (Days):

1169

Current Performance 
End Date:

5/31/2021

$1,748,323.00

Current Contract End 
Date:

6/30/2021

Original Contract 
Time:(TERM)

1029

Previous Time Extensions (Days):
117

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

12/31/20203/8/2018

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount:

$7,241,636.00

NTP Start Date:

Description of Proposed Changes: Due to Covid-19 there has been an impact on supply and distribution channels, and 
labor shortages. This impact will delay the delivery of Tank #1 roof materials included in change order #2. Reeves and 
Young is requesting an additional 184 performance days to the contract.

Justification of Proposed Changes:  Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the production of the required roofing parts and 
appurtenances has been delayed. The pandemic has also resulted in supply shortages and delays in production 
distribution. This project has been affected by the pandemic and warrants a change order for additional time. 

$500,000.00

8/6/2020

Original Contract End Date:

Change Order No. 1:

Proposed Cumulative 
Performance Days:

1382

Proposed Performance 
End Date:

12/31/2021

$0.00

$0.00

Design/Build Roof Replacement & Painting of Steel Ground 
Storage Tanks at Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:(TIME)
870

Original Performance End Date:

Reeves Young LLC

$9,489,959.00

3/20/2018

Contract Start Date:

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

$0.00



1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com

2 of 2

Signature:
Print Name:

Date:

Signature:
Print Name:

Date:

Signature:
Print Name:

Date:

Reeves Young LLCContractor: 

Watershed Director's Approval:

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Project has exceeded the extended timeline and may have financial 
repercussions with regards to payments and liquidated damages if not approved. 

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Design/Build Roof Replacement & Painting of Steel Ground Storage Tanks at 
Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant

Contract Number: 1073854

Contract Name:

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: There are no risk assoicated with this change.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accepted

Rejected

Accepted

Rejected

Accepted

Rejected

✔ Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP Digitally signed by Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP 
DN: cn=Kerry Williams, P.E., PMP, o=DeKalb County Watershed, ou=Engineering, email=kbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov, c=US 
Date: 2021.02.03 12:43:16 -05'00'

Kerry Williams

February 3, 2021

✔ Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2021.02.05 12:14:11 -05'00'

Reginald Wells

2/5/2021

✔ Zachary L. Williams Digitally signed by Zachary L. Williams 
Date: 2021.02.10 15:00:02 -05'00'

Zachary L. Williams

2/10/2015




